NM OIL CONSERVATION

ARTESIA DISTRICT

JUL 01 2015

RECEIVED

District I. 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District III District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Revised August 8; 2011

Form C-141

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

19434694	Release Notification and Corrective Action	
1.1		

NAB 1519434927	OPI	ERATOR	\boxtimes	Initial Report	Final Report
Name of Company: Vanguard	97843	Contact: JT Terry			
Address: 4001 Penbrook, Suite 201, Odessa, T	exas 79762	Telephone No. 432-362-2	209		
Facility Name: Water Disposal Line		Facility Type: polyline			

Surface Owner: Federal

AR 15

Mineral Owner: Federal

API No.

	LOCATION OF RELEASE								
ļ	Unit Letter P	Section 12	Township 20S	Range 29E	Feet from the	North/South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line	County Eddy

Latitude: N 32.581612° Longitude: W 104.021801°

NATURE OF RELEASE

Type of Release: produced water	ſ	Volume of Release: 10 bbls	Volume Recovered: 5 bbls
Source of Release: disposal line		Date and Hour of Occurrence:	Date and Hour of Discovery:
		unknown	unknown
Was Immediate Notice Given?		If YES, To Whom?	
	🗌 Yes 🛛 No 🗌 Not Require	d	
By Whom?		Date and Hour:	
Was a Watercourse Reached?		If YES, Volume Impacting the W	alercourse:
	🗌 Yes 🛛 No	Not Applicable	
If a Watercourse was Impacted, I	Describe Fully.* Not Applicable	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	and any part of the second
Describe Cause of Problem and F			
The poly disposal line failed due	to vehicle traffic. The line was repaire	ed and moved.	
Describe Area Affected and Class	nue Action Takan * Thu spill importe	d approvingtaly 19 500 pu . A . officer	road. A vacuum truck was brought in and
		n accordance to the NMOCD and BLM	
pierced up approximately 5 one o	a materia interneti anter a materia de la constante a la		Endernes for spin femenation
I hereby certify that the informati	ion given above is true and complete t	ö the best of my knowledge and under	stand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are requ	ired to report and/or file certain release	e notifications and perform corrective	actions for releases which may endanger
			" does not relieve the operator of liability
		liate contamination that pose a threat to	
health or the environment. In add		I report does not relieve the operator o	f responsibility for compliance with any
other rederar, state, or local lasvs	ana/or regulations:	OIL CONCEPT	WATION DIVICION
		<u>UIL CUNSER</u>	VATION DIVISION
Signature:			B.I.
		Approved by EnSigned By Specie	Uly Deserving
Printed Name: JT Terry		Approved by Enviranmontal Specia	man
		Alight	
Title: Production Foreman	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Approval Date: 11315	Expiration Date: NIA
E-mail Address: jterry@vnrllc.co	om	Conditions of Approval:	
L-man Address, Jenyngvillie.et	J111	- Conunions of Approvat.	Attached
Dáte:	Phone: 432-362-2209	mediation per O.C.D. Rule	s & Guidelines
Attach Additional Sheets If Neo		UBMIT REMEDIATION PRO	
	÷	ATER THAN: 0131.5	242-5048
	ا ست		

State of New Mexico

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:	Daniel Dominguez <ddominguezepi@gmail.com></ddominguezepi@gmail.com>
Sent:	Wednesday, July 01, 2015 9:27 AM
To:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; jamos@blm.gov; jterry@vnrllc.com; Roger Boone
Subject:	Water Disposal Line site
Attachments:	Water Disposal Line Initial C-141.pdf

Gentlemen,

Attached for your review is the Initial C-141 for the Water Disposal Line site operated by Vanguard.

--Sincerely, ENVIRONMENTAL PLUS, INC.

Daniel Dominguez Environmental Consultant/Safety Director

Environmental Plus, Inc. P.O. Box 1558 2100 Avenue 'O' Eunice, NM 88231 (575) 631-0401 (Cell) (575) 394-3481 (Office) (575) 394-2601 (fax)

ŗ